503219984 03/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3266600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORU YAMASHITA	03/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	ress: 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14658508		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name:FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUGAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135414-2272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LEDONNE
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene LeDonne/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=01530221#page1.tif

PATENT 503219984 REEL: 035171 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toru YAMASHITA	(5)	.,,,	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
Name of Inve	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	en neutrono ne a comp virin en	
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transover to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH	IINI KVICHV		
(10) Insert Address			15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN			
	of Assignee (10) 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 of the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent inclusion provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention.				states of America ding any and all), and all Letters	
(11) Insert (11) Insert Identification (11) of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			LIQUID JETTING APPARAT	US		
			(Attorney Docket No.)	
	•			uted an application for patent in the United State	es of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	100 p			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami United S (they hat agreement further ic	applications for the in- ions and patents as th- 2) The undersigned dication or continuation ignee in every way pos- 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte- 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned States resulting from save) full right to conve- ents in conflict herewit 6) The undersigned	vention e Assigned agree of or diversible i agree ernatio agree d Unite hereb said age y the h. hereb y be n	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and a gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue applin obtaining evidence and going forward with (s) to execute all papers and documents a small Convention for Protection of Industrial Pe(s) to perform all affirmative acts which med States patent to the Assignee. (b) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissipplication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assigned, and that (b) grant(s) the firm of FROMMER LAWRE)	nd perform any act which may be necessary in	ared concerning cooperate with connection with the by reissue or Patents of the last that he has t execute, any assignment any	
1011000			uted by the undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	4			Form Yamashita	(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	<u> </u>					
Date	·		Name of Inventor	· .	(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Inventor	PATENT	(SEAL)	
				PAIENI		

RECO#DED: 03/16/2015

Name of Inventor REEL: 035171 FRAME: 0929